To whom it may concern:

Company name: JAPAN POST BANK Co., Ltd.

Representative: IKEDA Norito

Director, President and Representative,

Executive Officer

(Code: 7182 TSE first section)

Notice Regarding Cancellation of Treasury Stock

Japan Post Bank Co., Ltd. (Chiyoda, Tokyo; Director, President and Representative Executive Officer, IKEDA Norito, hereinafter "Japan Post Bank") hereby announces that it has resolved to cancel treasury stock pursuant to the provisions of Article 178 of the Companies Act at the Board of Directors' meeting held today on August 30, 2021, as described below.

Record

1. Class of shares to be cancelled: Common stock of Japan Post Bank

2. Number of shares to be cancelled: 750,454,980 shares

(The ratio of the number of shares to be cancelled to the total number of

shares issued before the cancellation: 16.67%)

3. Scheduled date of the cancellation: September 15, 2021

(Reference)

Total number of shares issued after the cancellation: 3,749,545,020 shares

Number of shares of treasury stock after the cancellation: 70,000 shares

(The above number of shares of treasury stock does not include shares of the Company held by the Board Benefit Trust.)

End